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B 10 (Official Form,10) (12/08)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY Court Middle District of Florida, Jacksonville Div. PROOF OF CLAIM

Name of Debtor: Case Number:
TAYLOR. BEAN 8 WHITAKER MORTGAGE CORP, 3:08-bk-07047~JAF

NOTE: This form showld mot be used to make a claim Jor an administrative expense arising dfier the commencement of the case. A request for payment of an
administrative expense may be filed pursuant 1o 11 US.C. § 503.

wme of Creditor “_19.“30“ or other entity to whoms the debtor owes money or property): — T1 Cheok this box to indicate that this
% , & - ‘N ~1EGE. Z] claim umends a previously filed
Name and address where notces should be seat: claim.

1916 N LiNDENHOLZ ST- - -
OrANGE , A FA565 C L AA;Ks%LE'Ew$AL E D cufig::;N ber:

Telephonie numbar: 7/4/9957(77 17 UCT 9 3 20[]9 Filed on:

Name and addreas where payment should be sent (if differant from sbove): 0 Check this box if you are aware that

: RK, U, S. BANKRUPTCY COURT anyone else has filed a proof of ¢laim
Same c‘bﬁIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA relnting to your claim. Attach copy of

stawement giving particulars,

Telephone number: U Chock this box if you ape the debtor

ot truatce in this cse,

1.- Amount of Claim ss of Date Case Filed: $ ,E ﬁ 2: E '2 S. Amount of Claim Batitled to
Priority under 11 U.S.C. §507(a). If

If ell or part of your claim is securcd, complete item 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, do not complete any portion 0f your claim falls in

item 4. one of the following categories,

check the box and state the

1fall or part of your ¢laim is entitled to prionivy, complete item 5. amoant.

xc:heck this box if claim includes interest or other charpes in nddition to the principal amount of claim. Attach itemized | Specify the priority of the cluim.

statement of interest or changes,
11 Domestic support obligationz under

2. Banis for cmmm@zw&' LoAN PRYOS 11 US.C. 5507(a)(1(A) or (a)(1)(B).
(See insructian #2 on reverse side.
3. Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies dabtor: M Wages, salaries, or wnnnissions (vp

i to $10,950%) camned within 180 days

39. Debtor may have scheduled sccount a8: / S QN F [ ODE) before filing of the bankruptcy

‘ See in:::grion #3a on reverse side.) 45 petitioa or ce‘ssuion ofthe _ddmcr‘s

4. Scrured Clalm (Sce instruction #4 on reverse side.) b“;"(':ﬁﬁﬂ, :hmhcver s cartier — 11
Check the appropriats box if your chyim is secured by a lien on properry or a right of seroff and provide the requested U.S.C.§507 (a)4)-
information.

O Cantributions to an employee benefit

Nature of property or right of se¢off; [ Real Estate (1 Mowr Vehicle 0 Other plan— 11 US.C. §507 (a)(5)-
Deseribe: [ Up to $2.425* of deposits boward

o purchase, lease, or rental of property
Value of Property:§ Annual Ynterest Rate_ %% or servicts for poraanal, family, of

Amount of arrcaruge and other charges as of thine case Med Included in secured clalm, :l:)x(x;‘)ehold e - 11 U.SC. §507

I Taxas or penalties owed o

Amount of Secured Clatm: § Amoont Unsecnred: § (5:)‘{;;“"'“‘“‘ vnits—~ 11 U.S.C. §507

L Other - Specify applicable paragraph
af 11 U.8.C. §507 (o))

If any: § Basis for perfection:

6, Credits: The amount of all payments an this cluim has been credited far the purpose of making this proof of claim.

7. Documcnts: Attach redacred copica of any dovumunis that gupport the ¢laim, such as promissory noteg, purchase

orders, invoices, itemized stacments of running B¢cOUNts, contracts, judgments, mongages, and SeCurily agrecments,

You may also attach a summary. Attch redasted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of

a security interest, You may also attach & summary. (Seg insaucrion 7 and definition of “redecied” on reverse side.)

Awmount entiticd to priovity:

5
ggAl:%'lggND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER *Amounzz are subject 10 adjustment on

) 4/1/10 and every 3 years thereaficr with
respect to cases commenced on or gfter
the date af adjusiment.

————
FOR COURT USE ONLY

if the documents are nat available, pleast explain:

Signatore: The person filing thia claim must sign it Sign and print name and title, if nny, of the creditor or

other person authorized w file this claim and stata address and telephone number if different from the notce

address above, Astach copy of power of atomey, if any. / T.B & W Mortgage Corp.
ERNEST J. TECELER, TRUSTEE ~TEEALIND R LACASTEC E L, TRHSTEE T TR

00179

=

2 N
Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim; Fine of up to $500,000 or impns ‘for up t6&5 years, or both. 18 US.C. §§ 152 and 2571,




- WW 7/4&%_ ErwesT J TECELER, T STEE
T sat1Id A LRCOS TESELER, TRUSTEE.

S uaTE !
EOT ! TWSUREICIERNT FUDS CHECK From EscRon) AccodrT

/. 1784 eHeek #4570 26
2. feTaenED DEFOSIT feE

Lt o ofT7 ﬂ%,&;ﬁ/daﬂﬂ;sz:’ }2.00
3. Warrid - OVERDEAFT CHARCE 33.00

N -Gl FICIEN T Futies eUrbcE  33.00

% 5#%5 TBaRISEER from B CEPIT 2£00:00
o

57 Bacamce TRS FER fee BA fo 400
¢, Pepiopte Fadnes PRI E 7.1/

7. CAASE CREDIT CHED TR7UeED
PaymaenT_DetE 78 ZAlSUAECIENT Kipg.co

FuuDs

35,80

8 ReruesEp (BymewT FEE

9. CerTiFlED L =TT P INE CBST

10. APPROXIMATE CasT of OhcenI1CHT
MALIRNE of CREDITORCLIM 2407

£itine 7 T8, M ADDEESS
o

1 TFerAL PmeddT of LA Hoge1. 57




09/10/2089 15:22 7145507234 COBB PLANNING GROUP PAGE ©1/03
Page 1 of 3

Subj: bounced check
Date: 9/10/2009 2:51:15 PM Pacific Daylight Time
From:; DOUGCOBB

To: EJTIRLT2@att.net
Rosalind,

Below is the law regarding a bounced check in California.

The State of California - State and Consumer Services Agency

LEGAL AFFAIRS
400 R Street, Suite 3090
Sacramento, CA 95814-6200

CALIFORNIA'S BAD CHECK LAW
May 1999
A. OVERVIEW OF BAD CHECK LAW
1. [8 1] Claim for Statutory Penality

Under California’s Bad Check Law #1, a person who has written a check to another person or busingss can be

required to pay the amount of the check and either a statutory service charge or a statutory penalty if the check
is returned by the bank due to insufficient funds. The person who wrote the check is called the "drawer” and the
person or business who accepted the check is called the "payee.”

More particularly, the Bad Check Law states that the drawer must pay to the payee the following amounts:

(a) the face amount of the check, plus a statutory service charge; or, if the drawer does not pay this total in
full, then-

(b) upon the payee’s proper written demand for payment, the face amount of the check, plus a statutory
service charge, plus the costs to mail the demand for payment; or, if the drawer does not pay this total in full
within 30 days, then —

{c) if the payee has made a proper written demand for payment, and the drawer has not paid to the payee,
within 30 days of the demand, the total at (b), then —

(i) the face amount of the chock, pius

(it} @ statutory penalty of three times the face amount of the chack, but not less than $100 nor more than
$1,500. #2

S0, you need to mail them a letter demanding that they make good on the check
and your bank fees. If they don't pay in 30 days then you can demand the check,
fees and $1,500.00.

Thursday, September 10, 2009 America Online: DOTIGHORR
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Taylor, Bean
& Whitaker

Mortgage Corp,

{417 North Magnolia Ave
Ocala, Florida 34475
Bus. 8¥8-225-2164

Fax 888-329-9270

Web: www.taylorbean.comn

Escrow Refund Check

Enclosed please find a check issued in connection with your Taylor, Bean & Whitaker Mortgage
Corp. loan. You should have recently received documentation from us notifying you of a
forthcoming check from your escrow account and the reason. You may also view the
documentation online. Simply log on to your account, select the “See More” option and access
the “Statement/Documents” tab.

If you have any questions or if we may be of any other service, please visit us on the web at
www taylorbean.com or contact our Customer Relations Department at 1-888-225-2164,
Monday-Friday 9:00am — 8:00pm or Saturday 8:00am - 5:00pm EST.

We appreciate your business,

Customer Relations
Taylor, Bean & Whitaker Mortgage Corp.

Enc. (1)




TAYLOR, BEAN & WHITAKER  Mortgage Corporation  352-369-6200 888-225-2164

e

Payee Disbursement Voucher

399044

Loan# Pol/Tax# Loan Name . Date Paid Amount Check Number
7114970 _ Emest J Tegeler 08/13/09 -2,572.26 399044
Payee DisbursementTotal: -7 2,572.26
SN IMPORTANT
“'“ Washington Mutual 08-31-09 ACCOUNT
A Notice of Returned Deposited Check : INFORMATION
We want to let you know that a.check.. -deposited. in, or
cashed against, vour account was returned unpaid “he. Account Number
check amount, along with a Returned Deposited Item Fee;" 429-683290-6

was withdrawn from your account on the date_ listed above.
Unfortunately, vour account is overdrawn. Please make a
deposit to restore a positive balance. If vou have any
questions, please call us at 1-800-788-7000.

Reason for return: NON SUFFICIENT FUNDS émount:
~ee :

Total :

TEE
LER TRUSTEE

QN

005 000550347973

08/3%
LBE‘I
This isal TAYLOR.BEAN&YH}TAKE
ur-check: : L
ytohe same: wa snsavr;ums;::’ _ l B

use the or. Igl a & Distursernrnt Clearing Arceun!

RETURN REASO -
REFER TO IMAGE:

*39]0L L LO?d97LLS3N *0000S[0LO &5

+0000:257¢ 26
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(Ctaber) 21, 2009

Uittt CoethZ
1 Cocdtor) Boscnd yez.,;w- ErvesT T, TECELER, T@STEE
TBspL 1D A LRCOSTECELER,, TRUSTEE

SuBTEOT ! JWSUREICIERT FUIDS CHECK From Escdow] AccoarlT
loan) #H 14000 5243

1. 784 exeek #2574, 26
2. ferierkp DERSIT FEE

Lt P @L\TKWG#&.‘E /200
3. Lt - OVERVERFT CHARGCE A3.0

M-S EF1e1EN T FumRs CHRECE 33,00
4 BrcavoE TemasIER from O CAPIT 260000 @ 579946 sidaces

57 BacACE TRAUSFER e BoFA 0400
G, Pctiop it FnBVCE CHRELE U

7. CHsE CREDIT CAEP FErereED
P/}({M “DwE T8 ZAISUAFIEIENT JN;OD

Funls
8 PeryduED (BymErT FEE 3700
9. CerTiFtED LetTER PAF/IE CBST

10. APPeOXIMATE CosT of OYeenicHT
MAaLIRE of CoeDiTorR CLAM
Filing 7o TBIW, MN ARDES .3%0?

i —

H. TorAL PmoudT of CLAI #"‘74" 57



OLIVE STATION
ORANGE, California
928579998
0569390303 -0097
{800)275-8777

09/10/2009 04:16:55 Pl

- Sales Receipt

Product Sale Unit Final
Description Oty Price Price
OCALA FL 34475 Zone-8 $0.44
First-Class Letter

0.50 oz.

Return Rept {Green Card) $2.30
Certified $2.80
Label #: 70090820000182881370
Issue PVI: $5.54

Bubble M1r 1 $1.89 $1.89

10x16 - RP

Total: $7.43

Paid by:

Visa $7.43
Account #: XXXXXXXXXXXX0625
Approval #: 77495B
Transaction #: 645

23 903500700

Order stamps at USPS.com/shop or call
1-800-Stamp24. Go to USPS.com/clicknship
te print shipping labels with postage.

For other information call 1-800-ASK-USPS.

Bil1#: 1000303411374
Clerk: 04

All sales final on stamps and postage
Refunds for guaranteed services only

Thank you for your business
****************************************

P e e e e e o e e YR o o o o e o e ke o ok o e e ok ook ol e e o oA ok e e e ke e v e e

PICK UP A FREE
RECYCLING ENVELOPE
Take an envelope to recycle your inkjet
cartridge, cell phone or small electronics
free of charge!

AAERAAAAARRAN AR KRR IR KRR AR IR AT IAARAR AR
e e v e o A 2ol 9 O e e R o o ol ok o g R R oA ok R o e o R o e v ok e e o

FRRANRANRNAR I AR I RA A AR A ARR AR Ak hdhhddhddh
Tt Ak AR R R AN e A A AR K AR AR WA R A A ek vk A e

HELP US SERVE YOU BETTER
Go to: http://9x.gallup.com/pos

TELL US ABOUT YOUR RECENT
POSTAL EXPERIENCE

YOUR OPINION COUNTS

e oo e de e de e o e g e e e ok K e e e ok e e ol e o e o o e e e e e ok e e
e e vl e e ke e sk e SR P SR e vk e o ol Wi e ke e ok e e ok e o e e e ok 0 Y R e ok

Customer Copy



' U.S. Postal Servicew S
CERTIFIED MAILw RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
For dej[yery_{nmmanon wsnt our websne at www. u5ps come

Postage
Certified Fee

Aeturn Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required}

Totat Postage & Fees

0% 0303

$7.80 | 04

$2.30

$0.00

$5.54

Sent To

7004 0820 DUUL 3286 mavﬂ

) wz#/mezsé“ LN,

PS Form 3600, August 2005___

t SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m. Attach thiscard to the| ach
~or on the -front if space mms

oieoamno. 141 A 0RTH /?74641/52/4_15{_,_“_,_____
City, State, ZIP+4 ,ﬂdﬂlf/’ ng,} /1 ; ;

See Reverse for Instructggrps

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

”Arﬂcle Number -

"--_=-'7'(Transferfmmserv'léelabel)i o

'?Dl]"‘l

uaau'uuum aaaa 1370

Domestic Retumn: Recelpt: - 1-.':}_- . s Con fs " 102596-02:M-1540 -

. P8 Form 3811, February 2004

e
&




Taylor, Bean
itaker

Morigage Corp.

1417 North Magnolia Ave
Qcala, Florida 34475

Bus. 888-225-2164

Fax 888-329-9270

Web: www_taylorbean.com

August 20, 2009

Ernest J Tegeler & Rosalind A Lagos-Tege
1916 North Lindenholz Street
Orange, CA 92865

Re: Paid in Full - Original Note
Loan Number: 7114970
Property Address: 1916 North Lindenholz Street

Dear Emest J Tegeler & Rosalind A Lagos-Tege:

It has been our pleasure servicing your loan, we have enclosed the Original Note for the above
referenced loan. Taylor, Bean & Whitaker has forwarded the satisfaction of Mortgage/Security
Deed/Deed of Trust to the Clerk of the Court for release of the lien of record.

Once the document has been returned from the Court, it will be mailed directly to you.

If you have any questions or if we may be of any other service, please visit us on the web at
www.taylorbean.com or contact our Customer Relations Department at 1-888-225-2164.

Sincerely,
Marisol Silva

Manager - Release & Reconveyance
Taylor, Bean & Whitaker Mortgage Corp.

enclosure

RRonapifv2.1



2114770

. * 4 /
G oL 243 le e/ef
MIN: 100256014000824136 NOTE Loan Numbecr: 1400082413

paid In Ful

JANUARY 8, 2009 IENTDERSON NWVADA
[Data} {Ciyl {Statc)

1916 NORTH IL,INDENHOLZ S''RERT, ORANGR, CALIFORNTA 92865
{Propery Addruss]

1. PARTIES
"Burrower" meany eath person sigaing at the end of this Nute, and the person’s successors and assipns.
"Lender” means MERIDIAS CAPLTAL INC, A NEVADA CORPORATION
: and its sucvessors and assign.

2. BORROWER'S PROMISE TO PAY; INTEREST

In retun for a loan reveived from Lender, Barrower promises to pay the principal sam of
KOUR HUNDRED NTNETY -SIX THOUSAND FIVE IIUNDRED FORTY AND 00/100
Dallars (U.S.$ 496,540.00 }, plus interest, to the urder of T.ondor. Laterest will be chacged on unpaid
brincipal, from the date of disbursement of te Inan proceeds by Lender, at the rate of FIVE AND

000/1000 percent ( 5.000 9) per year until the full
amuuni of princlpal has been paid,

3. PROMISE TO PAY SECURED

Borrower's promise (o pay is secured by a wurtpage, deed of trust ur similar security nstrument that 15 dated
tho same Jate as this Noto and called (he “Secuety Instrament. * The Securkty Instrament protects the Lender from
losses which might cesult if Burrower defaults under this Note,

4. MANNER OF PAYMENT

(A) Time
Burrower shall make a payment of prinvipal and Interest to Lender on the flest day of each manth beginning on
MARCH 1, 2009 . Any principal and interest remaining vn the first day of
FEBRUARY, 2039 . will be due on that dote, which is called the "Maturity Date."
) Place
Faynient shull be made at PO BOX 241597, CHARLOW" R ,» NORTH CAROLINA
28221 158v

or at such other place as Lender may designate in writing by natice to Borrower.
(C) Amount

Liach monthty payment of principal and tnterest will be in the amount of U.S. $ 2, 665. 53 .
This amuunt will be part of a lasger monthly paymeot requlired by the Serurity Tnstrument, thiat shall he applied to
principal, inferest and other iterus in the order desceibed in the Securfiy Tostrument,

(D) Allange to this Note for Payment Adjustments

1t un allonge providing for payment adjustments is executed by Borrower lngether with this Note, the covenanis
of the atiunge sball be incorporated into and shail amend and supploment the covenanis of this Note as if the allonge
were o part of this Note. (Check gpplivable box.)

O Growing Lquity Allonge (3 Graduated Payment Alloage
D Other {specifyl

CALIFORNIA - FHA FIXED RATENOTE ™~~~ "~~~ * ~
CAFHA.NIE OG6/D1/0B Pagu t ol 4

DocMagic ORVTSS 000849-136%
n:'rm.dncmqi:.t.wn




CHASEQ
[T WaMu

Deposit accounts now held by JPMargan Chase Bank, N. A,

P.O. BOX 840022
DALLAS, TX 75266-0022

ERNEST J TEGELER TRUSTEE

ROSALIND A LAGOS TEGELER TRUSTEE

THE TEGELER FAMILY TRUST DTD 06-13-2001
AS AMENDED & RESTATED ON 11-28-2006
1916 N LINDENHOLZ ST

ORANGE CA 92865-4516

YOUR WAMU FREE CHECKING STATEMENT

This Statement Covers

From: 08/20/09
Through: 09/18/09

Nsed assistance?
To reach us anytime
call 1-800-788.7000
or visit us at wamu.com

Your WaMu Free Checking Detail Information

ERNEST J TEGELER TRUSTEE

ROSALIND A LAGOS TEGELER TRUSTEE

THE TEGELER FAMILY TRUST DTD 08-13-2001
AS AMENDED 8 RESTATED ON 11-208-2006

Account Number: 420-483280-6
Washington Mutual Bank, FA

After October 22, 2009 any feaes for using non-Chase/WaMu ATMs will be subtracted from your account on the same day you use
the non-Chase/WaMu ATM. Fees incurrad on or before October 21 will be posted to your account on October 21, rather than the

date of your next statement.

{ Your Account at a Glance |
Beginning Balance $4,277.30 Noxt Anniversary Date 07/10/2010
Checks Paid -$1,118.96 Available OD/NSF Fae Waivars 2
Other Withdrawals -$2,584.26 WaMu Debit Rowards
Deposits +$2,599.50 This statement period $0.00
Ending Batance $173.58 Total since anniversary date $0.00
| Date  Description Withdrawals (-) Deposits (+) |
08/25 Customer Deposit $500.00
08731 Returned Deposited ltem $2,572.26
08/31 Returned Deposited item Fee $12.00
09/01 Transfer Deposit $1,854.00
09/01 SW CARP PENSION PENSDIRDEP XXXXX2331 $245.50
Checks Paid *Indicates check out of sequence
Check Number Date Amount Pald | Check Number Date Amount Paid
551 08/27 £1,000.00 568 09/01 $23.00
566* 08/21 $35.00 569 09708 $36.96
567 08725 $12.00 570 09/09 $12.00
&
6 62-E-89 Page 1 of 2 Deposits are FDIC Insured 'm'u@m

000000070



®
W waMu
. a division of JPMorgan Chase, N.A.
1P Exceptions
P.O. Box 659667 SATX3A3A
San Antonio, TX 78265-9667

Date 08/31/09 in2

ERNEST J TEGELER TRUSTEE
ROSALIND A LAGOS TEGELER TRUSTEE
1916 N LINDENHOLZ ST

ORANGE CA 92865-4516

Notice of Returned Deposited Check

~ AccountNumber:  ~— ~~ T 000004294832906" " T "~ T~ 7 STt o mmo
Debit Amount of Checks: $2,572.26
Number of Checks Charged: 1
Returned Deposited Item Fees: $12.00

Dear Valued Customer:

We are writing to let you know that one or more checks previously deposited in, or cashed against,
your account have been returned unpaid. The total amount of these checks (listed below), along with
the corresponding Returned Deposited ltem Fee, was withdrawn from your account on 08/31/09.
Unfortunately, your account is overdrawn. Please make a deposit to restore a positive balance.

If you have any questions regarding these returned checks, please call us at 1-800-788-7000. We’re
here 24 hours a day, seven days a week, and our goal is to provide you with the best customer service
possible. Thank you for banking with Washington Mutual.

Sincerely,
Washington Mutual, a division of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

_—_—SZO-QIIEBCE Am_();;.t— '_'“-“‘ ' Reason for Remm "_""_"—“T - Ft-ae - _
000550347973 $2572.26 | NON SUFFICIENT FUNDS [ _$12.00 J
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P.O. BOX 640022
DALLAS, TX 75266-0022

ERNEST J TEGELER TRUSTEE
ROSALIND A LAGOS TEGELER TRUST

Deposit accounts now heki by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N. A,

EE

THE TEGELER FAMILY TRUST DTD 06-13-2001
AS AMENDED & RESTATED ON 11-28-2006

1916 N LINDENHOLZ ST
ORANGE CA 92865-4516

"lll"lll" L1 II l"lll'l'll'll'lIllllll“l"lll”".

YOUR WAMVU FREE CHECKING STATEMENT

This Statement Covers

From: 08713/09
Through: 09/11/09

Need assistance?

To reach us anytime

call 1-800-788-7000

or visit us at wamu.com

Your WalMu Free Checking Detail Information

AS AMENDED & RESTATED O

ERNEST J TEGELER TRUSTEE
ROSALIND A LAGOS TEGELER TRUSTEE
THE TEGELER FAMILY TRUST DTD 06-13-2004

N 11-28-2006

" Account Number: 486-472334-5
Washington Mutual Bank, FA

After October 22, 2009 any fees for using non-
the non-Chase/WaMu ATM. Fees incurred on o

Chase/WaMu ATMs will be subtracted from your account on the same day you use
r before October 21 will be posted to your account on October 21, rather than the

date of your next statement.

il Your Account at a Glance B
Beginning Balance $2,442.22 Next Anniversary Date 07/10/2010
Checks Paid -$4,494.45 Available OD/NSF Fea Waivers 1
Other Withdrawals -$3,586.42 WaMu Dobit Rewards
Deposits +$9,612.48 This statement period $0.00
Ending Balance $3,973.83 Total since anniversary date $0.00
[ Date  Description Withdrawats () Ooposits (+) |
08/13 SO CAL EDISON MAILED PMT 3263 $236.65 V4
08/14 CHASE CHECK PYMT 3266 $251.00 v/
08/14 CHASE CHECK PYMT 3267 $8.06 v~
08/17 LSW LS PAYMENT 53474694 $507.00 v
08/17 | PUBLISHERS CLEAR BILL PYMINT 3265 eS| T T
08721 Customer Deposit $287.13 7
08/21 JCPENNEY/GEMB CHECKPAYMT 3279 $178.86 ‘/
08/24 INTEREST TRANSFER FROM 009400011000802 $107.79 &~
08/24 Customar Deposit $31.00
08/25 Customer Deposit
08/26 VZ WIRELESS ARC ARC 3284 $22.09 ‘\/
08727 SOCALGAS ARC PYMT 3283 $20.79
09/01 Transter Withdrawal
09/01 FIDELITY INVESTM PENSION XXXXX0091 $318.48 v’
09/03 US TREASURY 303 SOC SEC $2,217.00 v
09/03 US TREASURY 303 SOC SEC $1,457.00
09/08 PENNSYLVANIA LIF PAYMENT XXXXX4194 $267 .00 ‘/

35 07-E-89 Page 10of 2 Deposits are FDIC Insured  tenoen

000012429
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Deposit accounts now held by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N. A.

This Statement Covers
Account Number: 486-472334-5
From: 08/13/09

Through: 09/11/09

— Date Description - Withdrawals (-) Deposits (+) l —

09/08 . | SUN LIFE - AMP SUN LIFE 6770052535 04 ' $180.50 L~

09/08 CHASE CHECK PYMT 3301 . . $12.10 l/ - ) %

09/10 FIA CSNA DIRECT DEP ROSALIND LAGOS o

09/11 Customer Deposit : $521.62

09/11 - READERS DIGEST 8004638820 3299 $30.42 \/

v v Checks Paid C *Indicates check out of sequence
Check Number ~__Date Amount Paid - Check Number Date Amount Paid
3247 08/13 | © °© $40.00 3282 -~ 08/25 $36.96
3256* . 08/13 | . $20.00 3285* ~ 09/08 $15.00
3259* o - 08/17 | - - $1000 - | 3287 . . ..} .09/01 $200.00
|..32607 - 0817 |7 . ¢15.00 0 | 3288 0 - 1 09/01 : $58.00

3261 08/13 $15.00 3290* 09/08 $20.00.
3268* 08/25 $25.00 3291 09/03 $20.00
3269 : . 08/19. L $20.00 3292 09/02 $15.00
3270 REEEE 08/20 | ~ - - $39.00 3293 -09/03 $9.99
3271 08/14 $265.00 " 3294 .. 09/01 $40.00
3272 08/20 $87.91 3295 09/02 $80.00
3273 08/18 $15.00 3296 09/04 $10.00
3274 08/18 . $15.00 3297 09/01 $12.00
3275 08/18 $12.00 3298 09/01% $15.00
3276 08/19 $48.00 3300* 09/11 $89.95
3277 08/21 $16.95 3306* 09/08 $1,900.00
3278 08/31 $66.90 3307 09/08 $1,110.13
3280* 08/21 $126.66 3308 09/11 $15.00
3281 08/24 $10.00

Calendar Year-To-Date Overdraft/Non-Sufficient Funds Charges

{excluding any charges which have been waived or pafsm
Overdraft charges
Non-Sufficient Funds charges

As of the statement end date, the fee for any Non-Sufficient Funds transaction, whether paid or returned, was $33.00 per transaction.

Page 2 of 2 Deposits are FDIC Insured {ENbEr
000012430

x




Interval International

' ROSALIND LAGOS TEGELER 1 ';SQPmmber'goog Statement -

- Credit Line: -
3 _'Cash or CredltAvallab e

'.j'AccountNumber 4564 2049 2506 41

B ,Sumn;ary of T.ransactions
- .. Previous Balance .
- Payments and 'C' dltS

“Billing Cycle and Payment lnformatlon -6 4 . ER :?
.’Days in. Blllmg Cycle-

“Mail Payments to

_BANK-OF. AMERIQ_A
.0, BOX:851001 -
DALLAS,TX 752851001
= Mail. Brllmg Inqwnes

: aym At Du Date
‘Current Paymeént Due
-Past Due Amount

: '_'”Total Mlmmum

-} P.0:BOX 15026
‘-WILMINGTON DE 19850 5026

2 New Balance‘Total

- Payments and Credits
© ‘PAYMENT = THANK YOU
" Balance Transfers

- BALANCE TRANSFER
-~ ROSALIND'LAGOS TE!

- BALANCE TRANSFER TRANSACTlO

"’ Purchases and Adjusiments L
- AUTOPAY/DISH NTWK::
‘P082750062100 :

= .4022338507576570

.EXPERIENCE AND SAMPLE ANEW CUMATE, A NEW CUISINE A NEW-ADVENTURE »WHEN Yo
“BOOK ONLINE AT'INTER\__(ALWORLD COM, THE EXCHANGE- FEE IS'$10 LESS; SIGN-IN.TODAY




SlatementDate T
09/05/09 10/04/0 Manpgeyouraccount-onlln’a:‘ g%

chase conv iedi ds. -

Minimum Payment: '
) Payment Due Date. o

Addltlonal contact mfonnatlon

Mlnlmum Payment Due lor Credit Access Line oonvenienny loca(ed on: (everse stde

. Total Mlmmum Payment Due

- _IACCOUNT SUMMARY
Previous Balance: $1 513.14 :
~ 'Payment, Credits’ _ -$1 000.00 . ‘Available Credit
.. ‘Purchases, Cash, Debits - +$946.71 Cash Access Line - .
,FmanceCharges . +$31.65. - 3

New. Balance’ BES ) ] 50,;'

el Reward'fdollars eamed from previo ;statem

" .. Reward Dollars tamed tor Purchases '
" Total reward dollas -

{ " - Remaining rewards ba
. Flight credits transferred .
O Year to date Reward Dollars eamed

‘Rapid’ Rewaids- prograrn dog-on to e ‘_
eouthyest com or call 1-800-445-5764.’

o Evety trme you make a purchase with your Sotithwest Aiilines Raprd Rewards Visa ca you
_1,200:Reward Dollars eamed you.will receive one Rapld Rewards credrt. Eamed credrt il be
- statemient. :Watch your. Reward Dollars add up every.time i yoti use your cardl You ‘can: g ) 1
your in-flight purchases when you fly Southwest Airlines. "Add authonzed users. to your aooount or srgn upto have your monthly
bills charged to your card and you ‘can eam more Reward Dollarsl EERRONAN

B "lAccoum ACTIVITY

: Mercha Name or ] sactio ] tron‘
o Payment Thank You Electromc Chk
K Payment Thank You o . - )
CHASE *FRAUD DETECTOR aooszr-oam DEF e
Retumed Payment e
REI'URNED PAYMENT FEE S i I
85853 CHECK TO vJOHN HANCOCK UFE INS C .
.iTRANSACTlON.FEE i L
" PAYMENT PROTECTOR 1 888—314—4371

R | FINANCE CHARGES

.Fi nanoe Charge;'f, -

e e S Transactlon-i- .
ZDain Penodrc Rate Corresp Average Dally- : “DueTo:- i

B CateQOry

- 80 days incycle - APR : Balance Penod:c Rate -
‘Purchases: - ..V 04655% 16.99%. . o $20.08
. Cashadvanges . - V.05271% 19.24% - - $0.

e Convemencecheck v 04655% 16.99% ' 7
'Promohonal summary 00000%' 0.00% - -

_Total ﬁnance charges

_ ’_EﬂectlveAnnualPercentageRate(APR) .- 2049% : L . BRI L .
Please me Informahon About Your Account sectron for balance computatron method grace penod and other |mportant |nformatlon '

B The Correspondmg APRis the rate of |nterest you pay when you carry a balance on any. transactron category
. The Effective APR represents your total finance charges - including transaction fees RN )
" such’ as’ cash advance and balance transfor fees expressed asa percentage

0000003 - FIS33335 C 4 o - 000 N Z 04 09/1004 Page 1 of 2 - 01868 MAMA 17418 .. 27710000040501741801 -
< > - €

1_NX_0078 INS14011 INS14012




™ WwaMu

PO BOX 640022
DALLAS, TX 752660022 IF YOU ARE IN BANKRUPTCY OR HAVE
BEEN DISCHARGED, THIS IS FOR
INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES AND 1S
September 28, 2009 NOT AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT.
Account Number: X00{-X00(X334-5
ERNEST J TEGELER TRUSTEE
ROSALIND A LAGOS TEGELER TRUSTEE
1916 N LINDENHOLZ ST aane
ORANGE CA 92865-4516 ozse

We undarstand. These things happen. But we need your inmediate attention.

You've had one (or more) non-sufficient funds (NSF) transaction that couldn't be covered by the
available balance in your account at the time it was processed. The fee for any overdraft or NSF
transaction was $33.00 each as of the date of the transaction. The fees charged here total $0.00. This
chart details each NSF transaction, if we pald it or not, and the fee we charged.

NSF Transaction Amount Action Fae Date
CHASE _ CHECK PYMT 3328 ] $50000] Returned |  $000 | 972509

At the time we created this notice (which is later than when these transactions were processed), your
available balance was $356.31. You must immediately make a deposit to cover any negative balance.
In addition to any other rights we may have, we may suspend your account if it is not brought to a
positive balance in 10 days of first becoming overdrawn. We also may report information about
negative activity on your account to credit bureaus, which may be reflected on your credit report.

Monitoring your account balance and transactions, and keeping a sufficient balance to cover your
transactions, are the best ways to avoid NSF situations. You can check your available balance at
WaMu ATMs (if applicable) or branches, online, or by phone. if you find these happen more often
than you'd like, you might be interested in other great tips on managing your account or OD/NSF
transaction protection products that might be available for your account.

For more account information, call us at (800) 788-7000 (TDD 800-841- 1743), stop by a branch, or
—visitwamu.com today: - ——— - - — :

U LT D DT R T

Sincerely,

HNG

Washington Mutual, a division of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

Deposits at Washington Mutual are FDIC insured. Fotm CSS0009A 001127
DDA 89 A2 OD/NSF N
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